506391335 12/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6438091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID YOSKOWITZ	12/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEMOMOUTHPIECE, LLC	
Street Address:	10 RAILROAD AVENUE	
City:	CLOSTER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07624	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17115159	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-949-9022 **Email:** sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216,936
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. HERTZBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Hertzberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=216963_Asignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506391335 REEL: 054579 FRAME: 0460

AFS: 216,963

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

David YOSKOWITZ 24 Hunter Ridge Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

RECORDED: 12/08/2020

	C	ChemoMouthPiece, LLC					
10 Railroad Avenue							
	Closter, New Jersey 07624						
	legal representatives, the entire						
(a) US Patent App	plication Serial No	filed	; and				
(b) International l	Patent Application Serial No	filed					
and entitled	PACIFIER FOR COOLIN	IG OF ORAL TISSUE					
Patent which have been or any of said improvements;	ion and all divisional, continuir shall be filed in the United Sta and in and to all original and r untries foreign to the United St	tes and all other countries for eissued patents which have be	eign to the United States on				
	ignor hereby authorizes a paten f the application number, appli						
	ignee may apply for and receiv	e the Patent Certificate in its	own name. When requested				
by the Assignee or its succ	essors, the undersigned Assign	or will execute all other pater	nt applications, proper				
	ignments, powers of attorney, or overents and the history there						
	shall consider desirable for aid						
for the improvements and	for vesting title in the Assignee	or its successors.					
	ignor warrants that he/she has t grant, mortgage or license, or o						
made to another by the unc		other agreement affecting such	in rights and property has been				
•	· ·						
		ASSI	GNOR				
			4 1				
Dated: December 7th	, 2020	By Di					
		David Y	OSŘQWJTZ				
	that he (she) was personally pre n free will for the purposes set		amed individual execute this				
Dated:		Ву					
		Address					

PATENT REEL: 054579 FRAME: 0461